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OCS Planning Area Name Eastern Gulf Of Mexico

Leasing Map / OPD Name Charlotte Harbor

State Seaward Boundary Radius 54 684.930
[ ] Limit of '8(g) Zone' Radius

Y= 9 551 520.000

Feet
D Meters

1 251 360.000

X=

X= 1 267 200.000

Y= 9 535 680.000

Offshore Intersections

X Y
1 1 251 360.000 9 543 273.646
2 1252 370.714 9 542 771.489
3 1 254 090.990 9 541 953.838
4 1 255 539.380 9 541 296.088
5 1 259 060.352 9 539 842.827
6 1 263 514.622 9 538 183.447
7 1 267 200.000 9 536 957.690
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For the Direw Daté ~

Leasing Map/
OPD Number NG17-04

Block Number 698
Datum NAD 27
Previous SOBD

Signature Date  02-JUN-83

State
Area A =4236.272117A

Federal
8(g) Area B =1523.727883A

Boundary
Disputed

Federal
Non-8(g)
Area

8(g)
Disputed

Federal
Withdrawn
Area

Federal
Deferred
Area

Total Area 5760.000000A

Contributing Baseline Points

X
271 294.230
276 702.420
276 702.420
278 150.810
278 150.810
282 605.080
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*Tangent Segment

Y
9 594 432.020
9 591 745.050
9 591 745.050
9 691 087.300
9 591 087.300
9 589 427.920

For the State

Date



